Laacc	0003071
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600412804586
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/27/2301007009 ++25.00
(Business Entity Name)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2023 JUL 27 PK 3: 01 CLARLINHASSEE, FL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	
Office Use Only	
	Y. SCOTT

AUG 19 2023

a ∱ ∮ [€]

PH

ب

0

Law Office of George A Spencer, P.L.

3450 Dunn Ave Suite 305 Jacksonville, FL 32218

July 24, 2023

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Request for Removal of Member from Le' Jhase, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam,

1

I am writing to formally request the removal of a member, Ms. Kenya Tulloch, from the Limited Liability Company (LLC) known as Le'Jhase, LLC. Enclosed with this letter, you will find the duly executed amendment of articles of organization, which outlines the proposed changes to the membership structure of the company.

Company Details: Company Name: Le'Jhase, LLC Document Number: L22000003071 Registered Agent: Lathiema Goldson Principal Address: 52 South Swan Street Albany, NY 12210 Effective Date of Amendment: July 24, 2023

Details of Member to be Removed: Name: Kenya Tulloch Address: 1204 Fenwood Drive Vally Stream, NY 11580

Reason for Removal:

Ms. Kenya Tulloch has expressed her desire to voluntarily withdraw from her membership in Le'Jhase, LLC. We have followed the proper procedures as outlined in the operating agreement of the company, and all remaining members have consented to her withdrawal. Ms. Tulloch's departure is amicable, and we appreciate her contributions during her tenure with the company.

As required by the Florida Statutes, we have completed the necessary internal processes and updated the company's records accordingly. We are now seeking the Division of Corporations' official approval and request that you remove Ms. Kenya Tulloch from the list of members associated with Le'Jhase. LLC.

Enclosed with this letter, you will find the amendment of articles of organization, duly executed by the remaining members of the company. We kindly request that you process this request at your earliest convenience and update the official records accordingly.

Should you require any additional information or documentation, please do not hesitate to contact us using the provided contact information.



Thank you for your attention to this matter. We look forward to receiving confirmation of the removal of Ms. Kenya Tulloch from Le'Jhase, LLC.

Sincerely. 71 George Spencer, Esq. CPA

2023 JUL 27 PH 3: 01 Π Y OF STATE SSEE, FL

•

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF**

Le Jhase, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on 12/23/2021 and assigned

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:

(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)

Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)

 0	\sim	
	2023	
	_חור	
÷-):	2	**************************************
 200	== 	
 Ω _{C2}	- జె: చ	$\overline{\mathbb{C}}$
 		
,		

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street ad	ddress
	City	. Florida

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Kenya Tulloch	1204 Fenwood Drive	Add
		Vally Stream, NY 11580	■Remove
			Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			🗆 Change
			Add
<u></u>			ωŪ
		·	🗆 Remove
			🛛 Change
			🗆 Add
			Change
			🗆 Add
		🗆 Remove	
			Change

• •

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

	,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		-
		·····
		2023
	<u></u>	UU III
	<u></u>	AL P
		STAR 0
	<u> </u>	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
tive date, if other than the date of filing:	07/24/2023	(optional)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

	July 24	
Dated		

2023

St.M-

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Shaunte Moore

Typed or printed name of signee